
  
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH SAUERS ENGINEERING, INC. 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 is executed this 14th day of October, 2025, by and between 
SAUERS ENGINEERING, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the 
prior agreement between the parties entitled NSJ FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM ENGINEERING 
SERVICES, executed on OCTOBER 25, 2021. 
  

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to provide for additional project 
time; and 

 
WHEREAS, the contract period was for October 25, 2021, through December 31, 2025; and 
 
WHEREAS, all other aspects of the contract will remain in effect. 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, by and for mutual consideration, hereto agree as follows: 

1. That this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties. 

2. That the contract ending date will be extended from December 31, 2025, to December 
31, 2027. 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 

    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
  
 
       BY: __________________________ 

        Chair of the Board of Supervisors  
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________  By:____________________________ 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors         Keith Knibb, President 

     
 


